Date: 28.01.2025

To,
Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD)
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Reference: Sharma East India Hospitals & Medical Research Limited.

Scrip Code: 524548

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure for acquisition of 40,000 equity shares of the Company through inter-se transfer by Rajesh Sharma.

Sincerely,

Maya Sharma

Encl.: as mentioned above

CC To:

The Compliance Officer
Sharma East India Hospitals & Medical Research Limited
Registered Office Address
Jaipur Hospital, Lal Kothi
Near S M S Stadium, Tonk Road,
Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302015

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sharma East India Hospitals & Medical Research Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Maya Sharma				
(PAC) with the acquirer	Members of the Promoter Group and PAC with them				
	Brijmohan Sharma Promot		and an experience of the contract of the contr		
			Promote		
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		Promoter		
	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF		Promoter		
			Promoter		
	Charles and the second state of the second state of the second se		Promote		
	The state of the s		Promote		
	Limit		romote		
	Sharma Nursing Ho Bone Hospital Private			P	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group	YES				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share		% w.r.t. total	
		/ voting wher		diluted share / voting capital	
		wner applica		of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition-/ disposal-under consideration,			()		
holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,60,800	4.90%		4.90%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)		**	•	**	
c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				**	
d) Warrants/convertible securities / any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category).					
(specify hording in each category).					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,60,800	4.90%		4.90%	
Details of acquisition / sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold,	40,000	1.22%		1.22%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold.b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares.	-70,000			1,2270	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			.		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold					
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the					
acquirer.					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	40,000	1.22%		1.22%	
	40,000	1.00	. , ,	E144 / U	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,00,800	6.12	_{!%}	6.12%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer.	2,00,000			**	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares.	<i></i>			••	
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other				**	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC					
(specify holding in each category) after					
acquisition.					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,00,800	6.12%		6.12%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g., open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.).	Inter-se transfer through	gift deed.			

meya chary

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale.	32,83,800 (Thirty-Two Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale.	32,83,800 (Thirty-Two Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.	
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale.	32,83,800 (Thirty-Two Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.	

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR), Regulation 2015.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Place: Jaipur, Rajasthan. Date: 28.01.2025

Maya Sharma Signature of the acquirer